effectiveness of student services and their influence on student development in the four campuses of Central Bicol State 

University of Agriculture (CBSUA), SY 2013- 2014. A researcher-made questionnaire was used to 

gather data which were administered to total of 385 respondents from the 4 campuses of CBSUA consist of forty-eight (48) 

administrators, one hundred fifty-seven (157) faculty and one hundred eighty (180) students. Purposive sampling was 

generally employed particularly in identifying the administrator and student respondents, while fishbowl technique was 

used in the randomized selection of the faculty respondents.